

13846 Conference Center Drive ♦ Apple Valley, California 92307 ♦ P: (760) 946-7000 ♦ F: (760) 240-2642

NEWS BRIEF

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

August 23, 2024

Contact: Kenny Sousa, Public Information Specialist

(760) 946-7038 or ksousa@mojavewater.org

Registration open for Mojave Water Agency public workshop and tour

Apple Valley, CA — Registration is now open for Mojave Water Agency's "The Need for Seed" workshop on Sept. 10 and the "MWA Roadshow" bus tour on Oct. 17.

As part of the Wonders of Water workshop series, "The Need For Seed" will feature Victor Valley College Professor of Agriculture, Neville Slade, who will discuss the importance of ecological restoration and the benefits of modern seed banks and collections. The event will take place at Agency Headquarters at 13846 Conference Center Drive, Apple Valley, CA 92307 from 5:30 p.m. to 7:00 p.m.

All Wonders of Water sessions are free and designed to educate the public about the local water supply, science, conservation, or sustainability. Topics will range from family friendly presentations and activities to intermediate level scientific studies.

Register online at https://www.surveymonkey.com/r/H87RY9W or by contacting Elizabeth Fratt at (760) 946-7054 or email efratt@mojavewater.org.

If you prefer a more hands-on experience, consider tagging along for the "MWA Roadshow" on October 17. The bus tour departs Agency Headquarters in Apple Valley at 8:00 a.m. with a complimentary continental breakfast and will bring guests to the Regional Recharge and Recovery Project in Hesperia. The tour concludes at approximately 12:00 p.m. with a provided lunch back at Headquarters.

The event will include agency speakers to discuss the role of Mojave Water Agency and the opportunity to network with other community members.

Each attendee will need to fill out a separate online registration form. A final confirmation will be sent out with an itinerary no later than Oct. 14.

All attendees will be required to fill out a liability release at Mojave Water Agency prior to departure.

Register online at https://www.surveymonkey.com/r/8Y6K3MK or by contacting Elizabeth Fratt at (760) 946-7054 or email efratt@mojavewater.org.

For more information, please visit the Agency's website at <u>www.mojavewater.org</u> or follow us on social media @mojavewater.

###